RESOLUTION NO._____, SERIES OF 2021

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FREMONT COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

- **WHEREAS**, Fremont County, with the assistance from Mykel Kroll, has gathered information and prepared the Fremont County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the Fremont County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 C.F.R. 201.6; and,
- **WHEREAS**, Fremont County is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Fremont County Board of Commissioners has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years;
- **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Fremont County Board of Commissioners that Fremont County adopts the Fremont County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update as this jurisdiction's Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.

		moved for adoption of this Resolution, with a second by The roll call vote of the Board was as follows:			
Commissioner	·	The roll call vo	ote of the Board was	as follows:	
Debbie Bell	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	
Kevin J. Grantha	ım Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	
Dwayne McFall	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	
The Resolution was decl	lared to be duly	adopted.			
Date:					
Chairman		_			
Attest:					

County Clerk and Recorder